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TRENK, DIPASQUALE,

DELLA FERA & SODONO, P.C.

347 Mount Pleasant Avenue

West Orange, New Jersey 07052
(973) 243-8600

Anthony Sodono 111, Esq.

Ross J. Switkes, Esq.

John R. Stoelker, Esq.

Counsel for Claimant Keith O. Fukui

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Chapter 11
In re:
Case No. 08-12229 (MFW)
WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC,, et. al.’,
(Jointly Administered)
Debtors.

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

ANN TUTULIC, of full age, hereby declares as follows:

1. I am a legal assistant employed by the firm of Trenk, DiPasquale, Della Fera &
Sodono, P.C., counsel for Keith O. Fukui (“Claimant”), a creditor of the above-referenced
Debtors.

2. On January 10, 2013 I caused to be filed, via FedEx Overnight Delivery, an
original and two (2) copies of the following documents with the Clerk, United States Bankruptcy
Court for the District of Delaware, 824 Market St., 3" Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801:

a. Claimant’s Response to WMI Liquidating Trust’s Seventy-Ninth Omnibus
(Substantive) Objection to Claims (the “Response™);

b. Certification of Keith O. Fukui in Support of the Response; and

' The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification
number are: (i) Washington Mutual, Inc. (3725); and (ii) WMI Investment Corp. (5395). The principal offices of
WMI Liquidating Trust are located at 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3000, Seattle, Washington 98101.
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c. Declaration of Service.

3. On January 10, 2013, I also caused the above-referenced documents to be served
upon the following individual(s) via FedEx Overnight Delivery, postage fully pre-paid:

Amy Price, Esq.
Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10153

4. On January 10, 2013, I also caused the above-referenced documents to be served

upon the following individual(s) via e-mail:

James C. Carignan, Esq. (carignanj@pepperlaw.com)
John Henry Schanne, II, Esq. (schanne@pepperlaw.com)
David B. Stratton, Esq. (strattond@pepperlaw.com)
Fred S. Hodara, Esq. (thodara@akingump.com)
Robert A. Johnson, Esq. (rajohnson@akingump.com)
Robert J. Boller, Esq. (rboller@akingump.com)
Christopher L. Boyd, Esq. (cboyd@akingump.com)

5. [ hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware

that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to

punishment.

Dated: January 10, 2013 QW %

ANN TUTULIC
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